

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CHICAGO – July 6, 2023 – North American Steel Alliance (NASA) announces the addition of our newest Operational Supplier, Penske to the Co-op as of July 1st, 2023.

Founded in1969, Penske Truck Leasing has grown from a three-location rental and lease business to a multibillion-dollar transportation services company spanning the globe. They are a leading transportation services provider that operates and maintains a fleet of approximately 418,000 vehicles. Penske offers full-service truck leasing, contract fleet maintenance, commercial and consumer truck rentals, and used truck sales and serve customers through an expansive network of approximately 930 maintenance facilities in North America.

Penske Logistics operates more than 510 locations across North America, South America, Europe and Asia. Their supply chain and logistics solutions include dedicated contract carriage, distribution center and warehouse management, transportation management, lead logistics, freight management and consulting.

"Penske Truck Leasing is excited to be joining NASA and working with NASA Members. We look forward to supporting NASA's operations, by providing truck rental, truck leasing, and maintenance solutions. At Penske, we are committed to our customers success. We get to know our customers' needs and create custom plans that keep their businesses moving forward. We are happy to be a part of the NASA Operational Supplier group." **Kara Bendy-Decent**, Executive Account Manager, Rental

###

About North American Steel Alliance

The North American Steel Alliance is a Member-owned, steel cooperative with the buying power of more than \$9 billion. With the strength over 120 independently operated steel service centers and the reach of over 450 distribution and processing facilities—throughout the United States and Canada—we represent the largest purchasing Co-op in the industry. Learn more at steelalliance.com.